

MUNICIPAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT ROADS PROGRAM 156 S. BROADWAY, SUITE 150 TURLOCK, CA 95380

PHONE: (209) 668-5520 FAX: (209) 668-5563 TDD: (800) 735-2929

Addendum No. 2 January 16, 2025

City Project No.: 23-068 Package 1 Roads Program Capital Improvement Project

Plan holders:

This addendum includes revisions to Plans and Specifications and provides clarifications and answers to questions submitted to the City.

Revisions to Plans and Specifications

The following additions, deletions or modifications shall become part of the Contract Documents:

Strikethrough text (text) indicates deletions.

Bold Italicized text (text) indicates additions.

Item No. 1:

Delete Pages 7 through 11 of the Specifications ("Bidding Form")

Add Pages 7 through 11 as attached to the Addendum. Changes reflect the addition of "Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement" bid item and adjustment of the quantity of "Remove and Replace Monument".

Item No. 2:

Q1: I had a question regarding note 1 for detail 2 on sheet D5. It seems the city intends to grind and remove the existing AC pavement prior to pre-pulverizing and grading for FDR. If this is the case, can you please increase the roadway excavation bid item quantity or add a cold plane item for the work to grind and remove the existing asphalt section?

A1: "Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete" Bid Item has been added to the revised bid schedule attached to this addendum.

Item No. 3:

Q2: Could you please clarify the scope/bid item description of bid item 13 "Roadway Excavation (F)" for a quantity of 77 CY?

A2: The "Roadway Excavation" bid item includes the 2' of pavement removal adjacent to new concrete improvements such as curb and gutter, curb, ramps, drive approaches, etc. Any regrading necessary after the removal of existing concrete improvements in these areas shall also be included in this bid item.

End of Addendum No. 2

BIDDING FORM

City of Turlock is he	reinafter called the Owner.		
BIDDER:			
California. It is show Program Capital In	n on a set of Plans, entitled: nprovement Project Numb	City of Turlock and in Stanislaus "City of Turlock Construction loer 23-068 Package 1" and is to be contract documents attached hereto be contracted.	Plans for Roads be constructed in
In submitting this Bio	d, Bidder represents, as set f	orth in the Agreement, that:	
		I the Bidding Documents, the ot following Addenda, receipt of all	
	Addendum No.	Addendum Date	

B. Bidder has visited the Site and became familiar with and is satisfied as to the general, local, and Site conditions that may affect cost, progress, and performance of the Work.

The undersigned, as Bidder, declares that the only persons, or parties interested in this proposal as principals are those named herein, that this proposal is made without collusion with any other person, firm or corporation; that he has carefully examined the location of the proposed work, the Plans and Specifications referred to, the referenced proposed contract, and the Bidder proposes and agrees that, if this proposal is accepted, he will contract with the Owner to provide all necessary machinery, tools, apparatus and other means of construction, and to do all the work and furnish all the materials specified in the contract in the manner and time therein prescribed, and according to the requirements as therein set forth, and that he will take in full payment therefor the following unit prices as set forth in the Bid Schedule below.

CITY OF TURLOCK

Project No. 23-068 Package 1 Roads Program Capital Improvement Project

BID SCHEDULE

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
		General			
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$	\$
2.	Remove and Replace Monument	6	EA	\$	\$
3.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$	\$
4.	Portable Changeable Message Signs	4	EA	\$	\$
5.	Construction Funding Signs	4	EA	\$	\$
6.	Jobsite Management	1	LS	\$	\$
7.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) - Preparation and Implementation	1	LS	\$	\$
8.	Erosion and Dust Control BMPs	1	LS	\$	\$
9.	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$	\$
10.	Pothole Existing Utilities	1	LS	\$	\$
11.	Video Sewer and Storm Drain	1	LS	\$	\$
12.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$	\$
13.	Roadway Excavation (F)	77	CY	\$	\$
14.	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	20,164	SY	\$	\$
15.	Remove Concrete Curb	1,046	LF	\$	\$
16.	Remove Concrete Flatwork	3,955	SF	\$	\$
17.	Remove Catch Basin	3	EA	\$	\$
18.	Remove Pipe	56	LF	\$	\$

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
19.	HMA (Type A)	4,427	TON	\$	\$
20.	Full depth Reclamation-Cement	20,308	SY	\$	\$
21.	Cement (Full-Depth Reclamation-Cement)	333	TON	\$	\$
22.	Mix Design (Full-Depth Reclamation-Cement)	1	LS	\$	\$
23.	Minor Concrete (Curb Ramp)	1,458	SF	\$	\$
24.	Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter)	1,128	LF	\$	\$
25.	Minor Concrete (Sidewalk)	1,732	SF	\$	\$
26.	Minor Concrete (Driveway)	1,178	SF	\$	\$
27.	Minor Concrete (Alley Approach)	863	SF	\$	\$
28.	Minor Concrete (Valley Gutter)	1,179	SF	\$	\$
29.	Install Catch Basin	3	EA	\$	\$
30.	Install 18" Pipe	60	LF	\$	\$
31.	Detectable Warning Surface	150	SF	\$	\$
32.	Adjust MH to Finished Grade	5	EA	\$	\$
33.	Adjust Valve to Finished Grade	23	EA	\$	\$
34.	Relocate Water Meter	1	EA	\$	\$
35.	Remove Roadside Sign	5	EA	\$	\$
36.	Relocate Roadside Sign	1	EA	\$	\$
37.	Install Roadside Sign	5	EA	\$	\$
38.	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	2,483	LF	\$	\$
39.	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	1,809	SF	\$	\$
				TOTAL BID	\$

BY:			
	(Number)	(St	reet)
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP)
CONTRAC	TOR'S PHONE #:		
EXPIRATI SIGNED B	ION DATE, AND A BY INDIVIDUAL A	PPROPRIATE STATEMEN	ST THEIR LICENSE NUN NT REGARDING PERJURY . FAILURE TO INCLUDE ID TO BE REJECTED.
EXPIRATI SIGNED B ABOVE IT	ION DATE, AND A BY INDIVIDUAL A	PPROPRIATE STATEMEN AUTHORIZED TO DO SO E SAID CONTRACTOR'S B	NT REGARDING PERJURY . FAILURE TO INCLUDE
EXPIRATI SIGNED B ABOVE IT A-General E	ION DATE, AND A BY INDIVIDUAL A EMS MAY CAUSE Engineering Contract	PPROPRIATE STATEMEN AUTHORIZED TO DO SO SAID CONTRACTOR'S B or:	NT REGARDING PERJURY . FAILURE TO INCLUDE
EXPIRATI SIGNED B ABOVE IT	ION DATE, AND A BY INDIVIDUAL A EMS MAY CAUSE Engineering Contract	PPROPRIATE STATEMEN AUTHORIZED TO DO SO SAID CONTRACTOR'S B or:	NT REGARDING PERJURY . FAILURE TO INCLUDE ID TO BE REJECTED.
EXPIRATI SIGNED B ABOVE IT A-General E	ION DATE, AND A BY INDIVIDUAL A TEMS MAY CAUSE Engineering Contract	PPROPRIATE STATEMEN AUTHORIZED TO DO SO SAID CONTRACTOR'S B or:	NT REGARDING PERJURY . FAILURE TO INCLUDE ID TO BE REJECTED. License #, Class
EXPIRATI SIGNED B ABOVE IT A-General E (Company's Expires	ION DATE, AND A BY INDIVIDUAL A TEMS MAY CAUSE Engineering Contract	PPROPRIATE STATEMENT AUTHORIZED TO DO SO E SAID CONTRACTOR'S BOOT:	NT REGARDING PERJURY . FAILURE TO INCLUDE ID TO BE REJECTED. License #, Class
EXPIRATI SIGNED B ABOVE IT A-General E (Company's Expires This inform and is made	ION DATE, AND A BY INDIVIDUAL A EMS MAY CAUSE Engineering Contract Name) ation is true, is provi	PPROPRIATE STATEMENT AUTHORIZED TO DO SO E SAID CONTRACTOR'S BOOT:	NT REGARDING PERJURY FAILURE TO INCLUDE ID TO BE REJECTED. License #, Class f the Business and Professions

(F) denotes final pay item per Section 9-1.02C of the State Standard Specifications.

If the proposal is accepted and the undersigned shall fail to contract as aforesaid and fail to file with the City insurance certificates as required by said contract, within fourteen (14) days after the bidder has received notice from the City Engineer or his representative of the City of Turlock that the contract has been awarded to bidder and is ready for signature, the City of Turlock may, at its option, determine that the bidder has abandoned his contract, and thereupon this proposal and the acceptance thereof shall be null and void.

Also accompanying this proposal is an affidavit of non collusion and questionnaire to general contractors, a statement of proposed sub-contractors, if any, the address of mill, shop or office of any sub-contractor, and a statement of work to be performed by sub-contractors.

The names and addresses of persons interested in the foregoing proposal as principals are as follows:

(IMPORTANT NOTICE: If bidder or other interested person is a corporation, state legal name of corporation, also names of the president, secretary, treasurer, and manager thereof; if a partnership, state true name of firm, also names of all individual co-partners composing firm; if bidder or other interested person is an individual, state first and last name in full.)

Licensed in a	ccordance with an act providing for the registration of Contracto	rs	
License No	Expiration Date		
DATED:	, 20		
Address:			
DI			
Pnone:			
	V		
	XSignature of Bidder		
	Nighamre of Bioder		

NOTE: If bidder is a corporation, the legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signature of the officers authorized to sign contracts on behalf of the corporation; if bidder is a co-partnership, the true name of the firm shall be set forth above together with the signature of the partner or partners authorized to sign contracts in behalf of the co-partnership; and, if bidder is an individual, his signature shall be placed above. If a signature is by an agent other than an officer of a corporation or a member of the partnership, a Power of Attorney must be on file with the City Clerk prior to opening or submitted with the bid; otherwise, the bid will be disregarded as irregular and unauthorized.